# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM307809

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Multi-Chem Group LLC		06/10/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	2601 Beltline Road	
Internal Address:	1-B-121	
City:	Carrollton	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75006	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86156810	SEAWAVE
Serial Number:	86156924	SEAWAVE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-478-5127

Email: sue.windham@halliburton.com

Carolyn S. Windham **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2601 Beltline Road

Address Line 2: 1-B-121

Address Line 4: Carrollton, TEXAS 75006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carolyn S. Windham	
SIGNATURE:	/carolyn s. windham/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=SEAWAVE Assignment#page1.tif source=SEAWAVE Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0392

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Multi-Chem Group LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of

Texas, having a place of business at 2905 Southwest Blvd., San Angelo, Texas 76904,

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") is the owner, of all right, title, and interest in and to the

United States Trademark Applications 86/156810 in International Class 11 and 86/156924

in International Class 40 for the Trademark SEAWAVE (hereinafter referred to as

"TRADEMARKS");

WHEREAS, HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., a corporation of the State

of Delaware, having a place of business at 2601 Beltline Road, Carrollton, Texas 75006

United States of America (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title, and interest in and to said TRADEMARKS and the goodwill connected

therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00)

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR does hereby Sell, Assign, and Transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and

assigns ASSIGNOR'S entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to said

TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill connected therewith, and the right to recover for

past infringements of TRADEMARKS, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE

for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other

legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey its interest in said

TRADEMARKS herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any

TRADEMARK REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0393 K

agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute and deliver, from time to time, all further instruments of conveyance, assignment, and further assurances and perform all such other acts as may reasonably be required to transfer and assign all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to and under said TRADEMARKS.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be
executed by its duly authorized officer as of this <u>10 m</u> day of <u>June</u> ,
By: (Name) (Title)  ATTOTAL TOTAL
THE STATE OF <u>TEXAS</u> §
THE STATE OF 12X43 \$  COUNTY OF 101 GREEN \$
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared   Jorge Velarde (Name), Affordey-in-Fact (Title)  of Multi-Chen Group, UC known to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the
same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated,
and as the act and deed of said corporation.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the day of July DEBORAH KAYE HALFMANN Notary Public, Store of Texas My Commission Expires May 18, 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0394

**RECORDED: 06/17/2014**